Washington County, MD, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$616

0

$202
$445
$160
$167
$244
$1,834
$22,008

Married
Couple

$748

0

$420
$600
$326
$255
$455
$2,804
$33,648

Adult, One
Child

$748
$275
$413
$600
$432
$277
$300
$3,045
$36,540

Adult, One
Child Care

$748
$542
$318
$600
$410
$319
$549
$3,486
$41,832

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Washington County, MD, 2014

Two Adults,
2 Children

$968
$550
$701
$889
$631
$423
$495
$4,657
$55,884

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$968
$1,008
$612
$889
$631
$449
$379
$4,936
$59,232

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$935

0
$385
$556
$275
$215
$215

$64
$676

$3,321
$39,852

Married
Couple

$1,210
0

$783
$1,112
$656
$376
$376
$99
$1,334
$5,946
$71,352

Adult, One
Child

$1,210
$252
$730
$1,112
$830
$413
$413
$82
$1,032
$5,902
$70,824

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,210
$1,043
$570
$1,112
$830
$477
$477
$64
$1,387
$7,170
$86,040

Household STABILITY Budget, Washington County, MD, 2014

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,355
$504
$1,381
$1,648
$1,027
$591
$591
$123
$1,760
$8,980
$107,760

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,355
$1,589
$1,196
$1,648
$1,027
$681
$681
$99
$2,259
$10,535
$126,420

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..
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