Washington County, MD, 2014

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Washington County, MD, 2014								
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care		
Housing	\$616	\$748	\$748	\$748	\$968	\$968		
Childcare	0	0	\$275	\$542	\$550	\$1,008		
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612		
Transportation	\$445	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$889	\$889		
Healthcare	\$160	\$326	\$432	\$410	\$631	\$631		
Miscellaneous	\$167	\$255	\$277	\$319	\$423	\$449		
Tax	\$244	\$455	\$300	\$549	\$495	\$379		
Monthly Total	\$1,834	\$2,804	\$3,045	\$3,486	\$4,657	\$4,936		
Annual Total	\$22,008	\$33,648	\$36,540	\$41,832	\$55,884	\$59,232		

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

Household STABILITY Budget, Washington County, MD, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$935	\$1,210	\$1,210	\$1,210	\$1,355	\$1,355	
Childcare	0	0	\$252	\$1,043	\$504	\$1,589	
Food	\$385	\$783	\$730	\$570	\$1,381	\$1,196	
Transportation	\$556	\$1,112	\$1,112	\$1,112	\$1,648	\$1,648	
Healthcare	\$275	\$656	\$830	\$830	\$1,027	\$1,027	
Miscellaneous	\$215	\$376	\$413	\$477	\$591	\$681	
Savings	\$215	\$376	\$413	\$477	\$591	\$681	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$676	\$1,334	\$1,032	\$1,387	\$1,760	\$2,259	
Monthly Total	\$3,321	\$5,946	\$5,902	\$7,170	\$8,980	\$10,535	
Annual Total	\$39,852	\$71,352	\$70,824	\$86,040	\$107,760	\$126,420	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-